Amendment No. 2

Professional, Technical and Expert Services
Contract No. 33185
The above referenced Agreement between the City of Portland, Bureau of Environmental Services (City) and David J. Collins Engineering (Contractor) is hereby amended as follows:

Time of Performance
The term of the Agreement is extended to June 30, 2004.

Compensation

Effective January 1, 2003, the hourly rate for David Collins shall be $83 per hour.

Effective January 1, 2003, the mark-up for services provided by subcontractors shall be 3% of the hourly rate. 

Services added by this amendment shall not exceed $400,000 for a revised contract total of $688,000

Accounting Information

The additional funds for the amended cost ceiling shall come from the following:


GL Fund Number    151    Account ​​     521000    Center Code      14522110 

PTS: 7341 /          /
          


GL Fund Number   151     Account      521000    Center Code       14522110    

PTS: 5516 /          /


GL Fund Number   151     Account      521000    Center Code       14522110    

PTS: 6907 /          /


GL Fund Number   151     Account      521000    Center Code       14522110    

PTS: 6673 /          /


GL Fund Number   151     Account      521000    Center Code       14522110    

PTS: 6675 /          /


GL Fund Number   151     Account      521000    Center Code       14522110    

PTS: 5506 /          /


GL Fund Number   151     Account      521000    Center Code       14522110    

PTS: 5501 /          /


GL Fund Number   151     Account      521000    Center Code       14522110    

PTS: 6911 /          /


All other terms and conditions remain the same.

	CITY OF PORTLAND
	
	David J. Collins Engineering

	_________________________________
	
	_________________________________

	Bureau Director                                Date

Ning Mao, Project Manager             Date       

City Auditor
Date


	

	Authorized Signature                        Date             

Print or Type Name and Title

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Approved as to form:
	
	

	_________________________________
	
	

	Office of City Attorney
	
	


Contract #33185 Amend #2

David J. Collins Engineering
                                                                       
________ Group Manager Initial


